

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**W.P.No. 1795 of 2026**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl. No | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Office Note |
|--------|------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 01     | 23.01.2026 | <p><b><u>GRKP,J</u></b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"><li>1. Heard Sri Md. Umar Abdhullah, learned Counsel representing Sri Kanderi Chethan, Counsel for the Petitioner, and Sri K.K.Durga Prasad, learned Counsel for learned Counsel for Respondent No.2 and Sri Potham Vengala Reddy, Standing Counsel for Municipal Corporation in Rayalaseema Region (Respondent No.3).</li><li>2. Learned Counsel appearing for Respondent No.3 is directed to obtain written instruction before next date.</li><li>3. Counsel for Petitioner is directed to take out urgent personal notice to Respondent No's.4 and 5 within three days from today and file proof of receipt of notice within three (03) days thereafter.</li><li>4. List the matter on 06.02.2026.</li></ol> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>GRKP,J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;">KS</p> |             |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|