

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.1795 OF 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2	06.02.2026	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri K. Chethan, Ld. Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri P. Vengala Reddy, Ld. Standing Counsel for the Municipal Corporations. 2. Sri P. Vengala Reddy, Ld. Standing Counsel for the Municipal Corporations has submitted the Written Instructions dated 23.01.2026 furnished by the Deputy City Planner, Municipal Corporation, Tirupati. Copy of it is supplied to the Ld. Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and the same is taken on record. 3. In view of the fact that the Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 have not been served with notice and the postal endorsement would indicate that 'addressee has left', Ld. Counsel for the Writ Petitioner is directed to ascertain the latest and correct address of Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 and take out fresh personal notice within one week from today and file proof of receipt of notice within a week thereafter. In the event that the Petitioner is unable to ascertain the latest and correct address, he is at liberty to take steps for serving	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		them by other mode. 4. List on 07.03.2026. Mnr <u>GRKP, J</u>	