

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.1795 OF 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3	09.03.2026	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri K. Chethan, Ld. Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri P. Vengala Reddy, Ld. Standing Counsel for the Municipal Corporations. 2. It transpires from the record that the Notices were received by the Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 on 07.03.2026 and 25.02.2026 respectively. 3. List on 01.04.2026 to enable the Unofficial Respondents to enter appearance either in person or through Counsel. 4. Let Counter-Affidavits be filed by the Official Respondents in the meantime. <u>GRKP, J</u> Mnr	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE