

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.1795 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
04.	24.04.2026	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri Kanderi Chethan, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri P. Vengala Reddy, learned Standing Counsel for Municipal Corporation. 2. It transpires from record that the Respondent Nos.4 and 5 have received Notices on 07.03.2026 and 25.02.2026 respectively. 3. Despite sufficient time granted to the Respondent Nos.4 & 5 to enter appearance before this Court either in person or through Counsel, they have failed to enter appearance. 3. In this view of the matter, Respondents Nos. 4 and 5 are set <i>ex-parte</i>. 4. Let Counter-Affidavit be filed within four weeks. Two weeks thereafter for filing Re-joinder. 5. List on 23.06.2026. BSK GRKP, J	